offering price per ADS and our net book value per ADS after this offering. Dilution results from the fact that the
public offering price per ADS is substantially in excess of the net book value per ADS after this offering. Our net
book value as of June 30, 2013 was $313.7 million, or $3.62 per ADS, based upon 173,116,664 shares outstanding as
of that date. Net book value per ADS is calculated by subtracting our total liabilities from our total assets, and
dividing this amount by the number of shares outstanding as of June 30, 2013 as represented by ADSs. Without taking
into account any other changes in such net book value after June 30, 2013, other than to give effect to the sale by us of
15,000,000 ADSs offered in this offering at the offering price of $4.67 per ADS (assuming no exercise of the
Warrants) and after deducting commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net book
value as of June 30, 2013 would have been $379.6 million, or $3.74 per ADS. This represents an immediate increase
in the net book value of $0.12 per ADS to our existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in the net book value of
$0.93 per ADS to purchasers of our ADSs in this offering.

The following table illustrates the dilution on a per ADS basis based on the assumed offering price of $4.67 per ADS
(assuming no exercise of the Warrants):

Assumed public offering price per ADS	 $4.67
Net book value per ADS as of June 30, 2013	 $3.62
Increase in net book value per ADS to existing shareholders attributable to the offering	 $0.12
As adjusted net book value per ADS after giving effect to the offering (assuming no exercise of the
Warrants)	 $3.74

Dilution in net book value per ADS to new investors in the offering	 $0.93

The foregoing table does not take into effect further dilution to new investors that could occur upon the exercise of
outstanding options having a per share exercise price of less than the offering price per share in this offering. As of
June 30, 2013, there were:

· 3,512,600 shares issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding; and

· 3,438,800 shares reserved for future issuance under our share incentive plan.

S-53

Edgar Filing: ReneSola Ltd - Form 424B5

104

MARKET PRICE INFORMATION ABOUT OUR ADSs

Our ADSs have been listed on the New York Stock Exchange since January 28, 2008. Our ADSs trade under the
symbol “SOL.” For the period from January 28, 2008 to September 10, 2013, the trading price of our ADSs on the New
York Stock Exchange has ranged from $1.08 to $29.48 per ADS. On September 10, 2013, the last reported sale price
of our ADSs on the New York Stock Exchange was $5.49 per ADS. The following table provides the high and low
trading prices for our ADSs on the New York Stock Exchange for each of the indicated periods:

Trading Price
High Low
$ $

Quarterly Highs and Lows
First quarter of 2011	 13.25 8.08
Second quarter of 2011	 10.73 4.33
Third quarter of 2011	 5.36 1.68
Fourth quarter of 2011	 2.67 1.45
First quarter of 2012	 3.38 1.56
Second quarter of 2012	 2.31 1.16
Third quarter of 2012	 1.89 1.26
Fourth quarter of 2012	 1.88 1.08
First quarter of 2013	 2.85 1.36
Second quarter of 2013	 2.99 1.25

Annual and Monthly Highs and Lows
2008 (from January 29, 2008)	 29.48 2.06
2009 7.90 2.02
2010 15.34 4.32
2011 13.25 1.45
2012 3.38 1.08
2013
March 	 2.39 1.36
April	 1.86 1.25
May	 2.99 1.60
June	 2.26 1.81
July	 4.85 2.20
August	 5.11 3.52
September (through September 10)	 5.97 4.88
S-54

Edgar Filing: ReneSola Ltd - Form 424B5

105

TAXATION

The following summary of the material British Virgin Islands, PRC and United States federal income tax